
Pl. Name Verein 1. 2. 3. 4. Gesamt

1. Spark, Sonja SV Sandbostel 94 97 95 98 384

2. Viebrock, Sina SV Rhadereistedt 90 94 94 96 374

3. Steffens, Yvonne SSV Wingst 94 93 94 93 374

4. Borchers, Simone SV Seedorf 96 95 86 89 366

5. Postels, Birte SV Brauel 91 87 90 91 359

6. Brunken, Saskia SV Köstersweg 86 87 85 92 350

7. Brandt, Joana SV Farven 86 87 87 88 348

8. Schleßelmann, Katrin SG Selsingen 84 89 86 84 343

9. Ziehmann, Janine SV Farven 83 87 86 79 335

10. Köster, Iris SG Selsingen 78 83 80 78 319

11. Kühl, Madleen SG Selsingen 79 61 63 61 264

Bezirksvergleichsschießen   2019

 LG - Freihand

Damen I u.II



Pl. Name Verein 1. 2. 3. 4. Gesamt

1. Pülsch, Sabine SV Nieder Ochtenhs 91 90 93 93 367

2. Coordes, Angelika SV Gyhum 90 92 91 89 362

3. Steffens, Brigitte SSV Wingst 89 86 83 78 336

Bezirksvergleichsschießen   2019

 LG - Freihand

Damen III u.IV



Pl. Name Verein 1. 2. 3. Gesamt

1. Heins, Kristin SV Iseler 103,2 104,7 104,3 312,2

2. Wilshusen, Melanie SSV Tarmstedt 105,1 102,8 102,9 310,8

3. Meyer, Nadine SV Rüspel 101,6 102,2 102,7 306,5

4. Imbusch, Marina SV Iseler 101,8 101,8 100,7 304,3

5. Meyer, Carina SV Kehdingbruch 100,0 102,8 101,3 304,1

6. Jungclaus, Sabine SV Hechthausen 102,6 101,1 100,3 304,0

7. von Borstel SV Hechthausen 102,2 101,3 98,7 302,2

8. Krämer, Tatjana SV Gudendorf 101,9 100,3 99,4 301,6

9. Tiedemann, Nicole SV Iseler 101,2 100,8 99,3 301,3

10. Mohrmann, Behlke SV Rhadereistedt 97,9 99,4 101,7 299,0

11. Schneider, Alina SV Sandbostel 100,2 99,6 97,8 297,6

12. Winternheimer, Lea SV Klenkendorf 94,1 99,4 100,0 293,5

13. Tomforde, Christina SV Anderlingen 95,3 97,1 99,3 291,7

14. Thobaben, Jana SV Klenkendorf 100,0 96,6 94,1 290,7

15. Meyer, Friederike SV Augustendorf 95,9 93,4 93,7 283,0

16. Wülpern, Kristine SV Klenkendorf 89,7 91,8 95,2 276,7

17. Brunkhorst, Christiane SV Anderlingen 86,8 86,5 90,6 263,9

Bezirksvergleichsschießen   2019

 LG - Auflage

Damen I



Pl. Name Verein 1. 2. 3. Gesamt

1. Schlosser, Tatsiana Wilstedter SV 105,2 103,7 105,9 314,8

2. Rubach, Tanja SG Kuhstedt 103,9 103,9 104,6 312,4

3. Meyer, Sandra SV Elm 104,1 101,2 104,9 310,2

4. Tietjen, Heidi SV Drachel 103,3 102,2 102,0 307,5

5. Mohrmann, Carina SV Brauel 100,7 103,7 102,2 306,6

6. Muskee, Bianka SG Kuhstedt 101,5 101,9 102,8 306,2

7. Biemann, Bettina DF Oxstedt 102,9 99,9 101,4 304,2

8. Hey, Sigrid DF Oxstedt 98,7 101,6 103,1 303,4

9. Burfeind, Bianca SV Langnh-Friedrichsdorf 99,9 101,1 102,0 303,0

10. Werner, Sandra SV Findorf-Kolheim 101,4 101,5 99,7 302,6

11. Meyer, Anja SV Kehdingbruch 98,7 103,0 99,8 301,5

12. Steffens, Astrid SV Langh-Friedrichsdorf 100,6 97,3 101,2 299,1

13. Schmidt, Susanne SV Alfstedt 99,0 96,7 98,3 294,0

14. Ahrens, Monika SV Anderlingen 97,1 100,2 96,7 294,0

15. Huhn, Kirsten SV Kehdingbruch 99,2 96,6 95,1 290,9

16. Brandt, Christiane SV Anderlingen 98,7 92,9 96,1 287,7

17. Stuhr, Tanja DF Oxstedt 97,3 96,2 93,4 286,9

18. Möller, Meike SV Groden 94,5 97,0 89,3 280,8

Bezirksvergleichsschießen   2019

 LG - Auflage 

Seniorinnen 0



Pl. Name Verein 1. 2. 3. Gesamt

1. Joost, Claudia DF Oxstedt 105,1 105,0 106,1 316,2

2. Coordes, Angelika SV Gyhum 104,5 104,1 106,7 315,3

3. Ruröde, Marion SV Kuhstedtermoor 105,8 104,6 104,9 315,3

4. Siems, Ute SV Iseler 104,2 105,4 105,2 314,8

5. Sievers, Sabine SV Farven 104,8 104,0 105,0 313,8

6. Schröder, Ulrike SV Nieder Ochtenhs. 104,1 104,6 105,0 313,7

7. Pülsch, Sabine SV Nieder Ochtenhs. 105,5 103,5 104,7 313,7

8. Müller, Matina SV Nieder Ochtenhs. 104,3 104,6 104,3 313,2

9. Höpcke, Linda DF Oxstedt 104,1 104,7 103,5 312,3

10. Brandt, Hilke SSV Wingst 102,8 105,7 103,2 311,7

11. Schloen-Müller, Doris SV Langnh.- Friedrichsdorf 102,1 105,2 104,3 311,6

12. Röse Betke, Grid HSC Otterndorf 103,5 103,8 104,2 311,5

13. Steffens, Marita SV Drachel 103,5 103,0 104,7 311,2

14. Gooß Wedemeyer HSC Otterndorf 101,3 105,5 104,1 310,9

15. Sepcke, Rita Ritzebütteler SGi 104,4 103,3 103,2 310,9

16. Gerken, Anke SV Farven 101,5 104,9 104,3 310,7

17. Albers, Dagmar SV Seedorf 103,2 104,0 103,2 310,4

18. Schriefer, Elke SV Iseler 100,5 105,1 104,5 310,1

19. Ropers, Bettina SV Sandbostel 104,0 102,0 103,0 309,0

20. Hilken, Michaela SV Kuhstedtermoor 101,5 103,6 103,7 308,8

21. Tietjen, Rosemarie SV Findorf-Kolheim 101,7 102,8 104,0 308,5

22. Peters, Silke SV Nieder Ochtenhs. 101,6 103,1 103,3 308,0

23. Beckedorf, Anke SV Gyhum 102,9 103,7 101,1 307,7

24. Malz, Kristina SG Kuhstedt 102,5 101,3 103,1 306,9

25. Poppe, Astrid SV Ihlienworth 103,5 100,3 103,0 306,8

26. Wintjen, Susanne SV Barchel 102,1 101,5 103,0 306,6

27. Hamke, Elke SV Ihlienworth 103,4 100,8 101,7 305,9

28. Viebrock, Renate SV Rhadereistedt 102,3 102,4 101,0 305,7

29. Rybarczyk, Petra Ritzebütteler SGi 99,2 103,1 101,8 304,1

30. Bonnema, Anja SG Kuhstedt 101,9 100,0 102,0 303,9

Bezirksvergleichsschießen   2019

 LG - Auflage

Seniorinnen I



31. Winternheimer, Angela SV Klenkendorf 100,3 98,3 102,4 301,0

32. Beckmann, Ursel SV Rüspel 97,2 103,6 100,2 301,0

33. Gerken, Iris SV Groden 98,3 100,0 102,4 300,7

34. von Brock, Gabriele SV Groden 97,9 102,6 99,7 300,2

35. Reyelt, Kirsten SV Lüdingworth 100,6 98,8 98,8 298,2

36. Mangels, Ingrid SV Alfstedt 98,8 97,9 101,4 298,1

37. Thoden, Petra SV Klenkendorf 100,3 99,7 97,5 297,5

38. Seiler, Doris DF Oxstedt 99,4 99,9 97,3 296,6

39. Brüggemann, Petra SV Kehdingbruch 95,4 98,8 101,3 295,5

40. Schmidt, Ellen SV Ihlienworth 100,6 95,6 99,1 295,3

41. Brandt, Marianne SV Farven 99,0 97,1 98,6 294,7

42. Köhnke, Heike SV Findorf-Kolheim 97,2 98,8 98,5 294,5

43. Kunde, Jutta SV Rhadereistedt 97,9 100,2 95,1 293,2

44. Lemke, Silke SV Lüdingworth 99,8 96,3 96,8 292,9

45. Michaelis, Liesa SV Farven 98,6 99,8 94,4 292,8

46. Meyer, Martina SV Augustendorf 95,9 95,9 99,3 291,1

47. Käsler, Rita DF Oxstedt 90,2 99,4 100,9 290,5

48. Van der Plaats, Janny Barchel 94,3 99,2 96,4 289,9

49. Krämer, Bettina SV Gudendorf 93,6 95,3 100,2 289,1

50. Heitmann, Susanna SV Klenkendorf 92,9 98,8 95,1 286,8



Pl. Name Verein 1. 2. 3. Gesamt

1. Schade, Marita SV Findorf-Kolheim 104,1 104,6 105,0 313,7

2. Röttjer, Christa SV Iseler 104,4 102,9 102,8 310,1

3. Mehrkens, Margret SV Farven 103,8 103,5 102,3 309,6

4. Kakerow, Karin SV Alfstedt 103,5 104,3 101,5 309,3

5. Franke, Hannelore SV Nieder Ochtenhs. 101,7 101,0 105,7 308,4

6. Monsees, Angelika SK Breddorf 103,8 102,8 101,6 308,2

7. Imbusch, Sigrid SV Iseler 102,3 102,4 101,9 306,6

8. Buck, Erika SV Drachel 102,4 101,7 98,8 302,9

9. Dahl, Birgit Ritzebütteler Sgi 100,4 101,1 101,0 302,5

10. Hansen, Margitta SV Alfstedt 99,9 100,2 102,2 302,3

11. Brandt, Traute SV Anderlingen 100,6 102,3 98,8 301,7

12. Oetjen, Waltraud SV Sandbostel 96,8 94,2 96,2 287,2

13. Höft, Sieglinde SV Franzenburg 91,3 90,6 89,1 271,0

Bezirksvergleichsschießen   2019

 LG - Auflage  

Seniorinnen II



Pl. Name Verein 1. 2. 3. Gesamt

1. Arnswald, Marlies SV Alfstedt 102,7 104,8 102,5 310,0

2. Bleeck, Christa SSV Wingst 101,2 102,8 102,8 306,8

3. Martins, Elfriede SV Nieder Ochtenhs. 101,6 101,9 102,6 306,1

4. Quast, Ursula SV Börde Sittensen 101,7 102,8 101,2 305,7

5. Allers, Irene SV Sandbostel 99,5 102,2 102,1 303,8

6. Behrens, Ursel SV Gyhum 101,1 99,8 101,6 302,5

7. Cyriax, Ingrid HSC Otterndorf 103,1 98,4 100,8 302,3

8. Gimm, Ursula SV Groden 99,9 100,8 100,4 301,1

9. Wolf, Inge SV Brauel 96,5 102,2 102,3 301,0

10. Alpers, Ursula SV Barchel 102,1 97,1 98,4 297,6

11. Harms, Edelgard SV Franzenburg 98,9 98,3 95,6 292,8

12. Jahn, Anette SG Bremervörde 101,0 93,9 93,1 288,0

13. Rusack, Ute SV Franzenburg 90,3 95,2 90,3 275,8

14. Weidner, Erika Ritzebütteler Sgi 89,6 94,9 90,9 275,4

Bezirksvergleichsschießen   2019

 LG - Auflage 

Seniorinnen III



Pl. Name Verein 1. 2. 3. Gesamt

1. Fischer, Ingrid SG Bremervörde 101,9 102,3 102,2 306,4

2. Lecour, Inge SV Franzenburg 100,7 102,2 102,6 305,5

3. Lange, Renate HSC Otterndorf 102,6 101,6 101,1 305,3

4. Popp, Renate SV Alfstedt 98,8 102,4 103,8 305,0

5. Mangels, Annemarie SV Nieder Ochtenhs. 102,0 101,4 100,5 303,9

6. Elfers, Lotti SV Barchel 100,2 102,8 99,5 302,5

7. Stieg, Elke Ritzebütteler SGi 97,1 102,9 100,1 300,1

8. Burfeind, Hanna SV Langnh.-Friedrichsdorf 99,6 98,2 100,8 298,6

9. Heyna, Heidi SG Bremervörde 99,9 97,1 98,7 295,7

10. Holst, Karin SV Gudendorf 94,4 99,0 95,1 288,5

11. Kühne, Hildegard SV Lüdingworth 98,2 92,3 96,0 286,5

12. Kniese, Monika Ritzebütteler SGi 96,9 87,6 87,5 272,0

13. Wittenberg, Magret SV Findorf-Kolheim 87,0 87,3 94,2 268,5

Bezirksvergleichsschießen   2019

 LG - Auflage  

Seniorinnen IV u.V



Pl. Name Verein 1. 2. 3. Gesamt

1. Gall, Rosita Wilstedter SV 106,6 106,8 107,6 321,0

2. Hak, Luise SV Gyhum 103,7 104,3 103,5 311,5

3. Otten, Hannelore SV Zeven 102,8 103,8 103,6 310,2

4. Bleeck, Christa SSV Wingst 103,9 100,5 104,1 308,5

5. Quast, Ursula SV Börde Sittensen 102,8 102,1 103,4 308,3

6. Gooß, Marlies HSC Otterndorf 97,4 101,1 102,3 300,8

7. Johanns, Grete SV Ihlienworth 99,4 97,8 97,2 294,4

Bezirksvergleichsschießen   2019

 LG - Sandsack

Seniorinnen II - V



Pl. Name Verein 1. 2. 3. 4. Gesamt

1. Wilshusen, Melanie SSV Tarmstedt 89 92 92 87 360

2. Beecken, Petra SV Spreckens 88 90 90 85 353

3. Kahrs, Sabrina SV Köstersweg 84 89 83 89 345

4. Röger, Kerstin SV Badenstedt 77 76 83 83  319

Bezirksvergleichsschießen   2019

Luftpistole

Damen I u.II



Pl. Name Verein 1. 2. 3. 4. Gesamt

1. Steffens, Brigitte SSV Wingst 76 84 79 67 306

Bezirksvergleichsschießen   2019

Luftpistole

Damen III u.IV



Pl. Name Verein 1. 2. 3. Gesamt

1. Abel, Sabine SG Bremervörde 101,3 103,1 101,1 305,5

2. Brandt, Hllke SSV Wingst 96,3 97,2 95,2 288,7

3. Poppe, Astrid SV Ihlienworth 94,0 96,4 93,0 283,4

4. Schlüter, Renate SG Bremervörde 89,5 89,7 90,5 269,7

Bezirksvergleichsschießen   2019

 Luftpistole - Auflage

Seniorinnen I



Pl. Name Verein 1. 2. 3. Gesamt

1. Grotheer, Angela SV Sandbostel 100,5 98,0 98,9 297,4

2. Beecken, Adeline SV Spreckens 91,9 95,0 98,3 285,2

3. Holst, Marga SV Elm 96,6 90,7 93,2 280,5

Bezirksvergleichsschießen   2019

 Luftpistole - Auflage

Seniorinnen II



Pl. Name Verein 1. 2. 3. Gesamt

1. Murck, Hildegard SV Sandbostel 92,3 98,8 92,9 284,0

2. Steffens, Erika SV Elm 91,6 89,4 89,9 270,9

3. Jahn, Anette SG Bremervörde 80,3 87,6 90,5 258,4

Bezirksvergleichsschießen   2019

 Luftpistole - Auflage

Seniorinnen III-V



Pl. Verein Er 1. 2. 3. 4. Ges. Er Sie 1. 2. 3. 4. Ges. Sie Gesamt

1. SV Rhadereistedt Viebrock, Andreas 94 89 91 94  368 Viebrock, Sina 90 94 94 96 374 742

2. SV Köstersweg Struß, Jens 82 84 90 85 341 Brunken, Saskia 86 87 85 92 350 691

3. SG Selsingen Kühl, Thomas 86 68 78 58 290 Kühl, Madleen 79 61 63 61 264 554

Bezirksvergleichsschießen   2019

LG Freihand

Er und Sie 



Pl. Verein Er 1. 2. 3. Ges. Er Sie 1. 2. 3. Ges. Sie Gesamt

1. DF Oxstedt Joost, Uwe 102,8 103,8 103,5 310,1 Joost, Claudia 105,1 105,0 106,1 316,2 626,3

2. SSV Wingst Brandt, Heiko 104,7 104,6 103,7 313,0 Brandt, Hilke 102,8 105,7 103,0 311,5 624,5

3. SV Iseler Matthias, Heiko 103,8 104,2 101,1 309,1 Siems, Ute 104,2 105,4 105,2 314,8 623,9

4. HSC Otterndorf Frey, Burkhard 103,4 102,9 105,2 311,5 Gooß-Wedemeyer, Birgitta 101,3 105,5 104,1 310,9 622,4

5. SSV Wingst Bleeck, Helmut 104,8 104,9 104,3 314,0 Bleeck, Christa 101,2 102,8 102,8 306,8 620,8

6. SV Iseler von Kampen 103,0 102,0 103,2 308,2 Heins, Kristin 103,2 104,7 104,3 312,2 620,4

7. SV Drachel Steffens, Manfred 100,1 103,3 105,2 308,6 Steffens, Marita 103,5 103,0 104,7 311,2 619,8

8. Ritzebütteler Sgi Sepcke, Michael 104,2 102,4 101,9 308,5 Sepcke, Rita 104,4 103,3 103,2 310,9 619,4

9. DF Oxstedt Höpcke, Torsten 102,0 102,0 102,8 306,8 Höpcke, Linda 104,1 104,7 103,5 312,3 619,1

10. SV Iseler Imbusch, Wilfried 102,7 104,1 104,9 311,7 Imbusch, Sigrid 102,3 102,4 101,9 306,6 618,3

11. SV Iseler Mügge, Thorsten 101,8 102,3 103,9 308,0 Schriefer, Elke 100,5 105,1 104,5 310,1 618,1

12. Wilstedter SV Schlosser, Gunter 102,8 99,6 100,8 303,2 Schlosser, Tatsiana 105,2 103,7 105,9 314,8 618,0

13. SV Ihlienworth Hinsch, Andreas 102,8 103,5 104,5 310,8 Poppe, Astrid 103,5 100,3 103,0 306,8 617,6

14. SV Gyhum Coordes, Karl-Heinz 104,3 93,8 102,7 300,8 Coordes, Angelika 104,5 104,1 106,7 315,3 616,1

15. SV Rhadereistedt Viebrock, Andreas 103,1 102,6 104,7 310,4 Viebrock, Renate 102,3 102,4 101,0 305,7 616,1

16. SK Breddorf Stelljes, Manfred 101,5 101,0 104,7 307,2 Monsees, Angelika 103,8 102,8 101,6 308,2 615,4

17. SV Seedorf Grafelmann, Stephan 101,6 101,3 101,9 304,8 Albers, Dagmar 103,2 104,0 103,2 310,4 615,2

18. SV Drachel Hinck, Alfred 102,4 103,9 104,9 311,2 Buck, Erika 102,4 101,7 98,8 302,9 614,1

19. SV Drachel Hinck, Wilhelm 103,0 101,1 102,2 306,3 Tietjen, Heidi 103,3 102,2 102,0 307,5 613,8

20. SV Ihlienworth Hamke, Wilhelm 100,6 103,4 103,2 307,2 Hamke, Elke 103,4 100,8 101,7 305,9 613,1

Bezirksvergleichsschießen   2019

LG Auflage

Er und Sie 



21. HSC Otterndorf Betke, Bernd 100,4 99,4 101,1 300,9 Röse Betke, Grid 103,5 103,8 104,2 311,5 612,4

22. SV Groden Kaiser, Jörg 102,5 104,2 104,0 310,7 Gimm, Ursula 99,9 100,8 100,4 301,1 611,8

23. SV Iseler Matthias, Andre 103,2 101,3 102,5 307,0 Imbusch, Marina 101,8 101,8 100,7 304,3 611,3

24. SV Brauel Oeser, Manfred 103,1 102,8 103,6 309,5 Wolf, Inge 96,5 102,2 102,3 301,0 610,5

25. SV Franzenburg Lecour, Dieter 101,6 100,5 102,9 305,0 Lecour, Inge 100,7 102,2 102,6 305,5 610,5

26. DF Oxstedt Biemann, Peter 101,2 101,6 101,0 303,8 Biemann, Bettina 102,9 99,9 101,4 304,2 608,0

27. SV Ihlienworth Busch, Bernhard 100,6 102,7 104,9 308,2 Schmidt, Ellen 100,6 95,6 99,1 295,3 603,5

28. SV Groden Gerdts, Jörg 98,1 99,1 102,5 299,7 von Brock, Gabriele 97,9 102,6 99,7 300,2 599,9

29. SV Gyhum Behrens, Manfred 97,8 96,6 97,6 292,0 Behrens, Ursel 101,1 99,8 101,6 302,5 594,5

30. DF Oxstedt Seiler, Jörg 99,1 98,8 99,4 297,3 Seiler, Doris 99,4 99,9 97,3 296,6 593,9

31. SV Kehdingbruch Behrmann, Martin 98,3 98,5 98,5 295,3 Brüggemann, Petra 95,4 98,8 101,3 295,5 590,8

32. SV Augustendorf Buchholz, Marco 98,2 98,3 100,7 297,2 Meyer, Martina 95,9 95,9 99,3 291,1 588,3

33. SV Franzenburg Harms, Norbert 96,7 98,9 96,9 292,5 Harms, Edelgard 98,9 98,3 95,6 292,8 585,3

34. SV Lüdingworth Lemke, Frank 98,0 98,6 95,6 292,2 Lemke, Silke 99,8 96,3 96,8 292,9 585,1

35. SV Augustendorf Meyer, Werner 101,9 100,3 99,0 301,2 Meyer, Friederike 95,9 93,4 93,7 283,0 584,2

36. SV Groden Marahrens, Dirk 101,2 100,4 100,9 302,5 Möller, Meike 94,5 97,0 89,3 280,8 583,3

37. DF Oxstedt Hey, Heino 92,6 93,2 92,4 278,2 Hey, Sigrid 98,7 101,6 103,1 303,4 581,6

38. DF Oxstedt Käsler, Rufin 94,8 98,5 92,7 286,0 Käsler, Rita 90,2 99,4 100,9 290,5 576,5

39. SV Lüdingworth Kühne, Horstmar 96,8 98,1 94,8 289,7 Kühne, Hildegard 98,2 92,3 96,0 286,5 576,2

40. SV Franzenburg Hein, Jens 103,0 101,2 100,7 304,9 Höft, Sieglinde 91,3 90,6 89,1 271,0 575,9

41. SV Klenkendorf Hartmann, Helmut 96,3 96,5 93,1 285,9 Hartmann, Susanna 92,9 98,8 95,1 286,8 572,7

42. SV Gudendorf Krämer, Benediktus 96,0 96,1 91,3 283,4 Krämer, Bettina 93,6 95,3 100,2 289,1 572,5

43. SV Klenkendorf Slotosch, Jürgen 96,2 98,6 100,7 295,5 Wülpern, Kristine 89,7 91,8 95,2 276,7 572,2

44. DF Oxstedt Stuhr, Dirk-Henning 94,0 90,9 94,6 279,5 Stuhr, Tanja 97,3 96,2 93,4 286,9 566,4

45. SV Gudendorf Holst, Arthur 85,5 93,5 91,8 270,8 Holst, Karin 94,4 99,0 95,1 288,5 559,3

46. SV Franzenburg Rusack, Wolfgang 90,9 93,6 93,8 278,3 Rusack, Ute 90,3 95,2 90,3 275,8 554,1

47. SV Lüdingworth Sierck, Albert 84,7 85,1 89,8 259,6 Kranich, Martina 95,8 95,4 77,2 268,4 528,0



Pl. Verein Er 1. 2. 3. Ges. Er Sie 1. 2. 3. Ges. Sie Gesamt

1. Wilstedter SV Heckmann, Klaus 105,2 105,5 106,3 317,0 Gall, Rosita 106,6 106,8 107,6 321,0 638,0

2. SSV Wingst Bleeck, Helmut 104,9 104,7 103,8 313,4 Bleeck, Christa 103,9 100,5 104,1 308,5 621,9

3. SV Zeven Otten, Johann 103,2 103,8 103,8 310,8 Otten, Hannelore 102,8 103,8 103,6 310,2 621,0

4. SV Ihlienworth Langkabel, Hans-Dieter 104,0 104,3 103,0 311,3 Johanns, Grete 99,4 97,8 97,2 294,4 605,7

5. SV Gyhum Hak, Ton 92,9 92,6 99,8 285,3 Hak, Luise 103,7 104,3 103,5 311,5 596,8

Bezirksvergleichsschießen   2019

Sandsack

Er und Sie 



Pl. Verein Er 1. 2. 3. 4. Ges. Er Sie 1. 2. 3. 4. Ges. Sie Gesamt

1. SV Köstersweg Müller, Hartmut 73 74 84 74 305 Kahrs, Sabrina 84 89 83 89 345 650

Bezirksvergleichsschießen   2019

Luftpistole

Er und Sie 



Pl. Verein Er 1. 2. 3. Ges. Er Sie 1. 2. 3. Ges. Sie Gesamt

1. SG Bremervörde Erxleben, Gert 101,7 91,7 99,2 292,6 Abel, Sabine 101,3 103,1 101,1 305,5 598,1

2. SSV Wingst Brandt, Heiko 89,7 93,6 92,2 275,5 Brandt, Hilke 96,3 97,2 95,2 288,7 564,2

3. SV Ihlienworth Hinsch, Andreas 84,9 80,4 73,4 238,7 Poppe, Astrid 94,0 96,4 93,0 283,4 522,1

Bezirksvergleichsschießen   2019

Luftpistole Auflage

Er und Sie 


